
Code College Name Civil Computer Electrical EC IT Mechanical

2 Ahmedabad institute of technology NA NA NA NA NA NA

3 Atmiya Institute of Tech. & Sci. NA NA NA NA NA NA

5 Babariya institute of Technology NA NA NA NA NA NA

9 C.K. Pithawala College of Engineering & Technology NA NA NA NA NA NA

12 Gandhinagar Institute of Technology 48 7 25 39 9 120

24 Hasmukh Goswami NA NA NA NA NA NA

26 Kalol Institute of Technology & Research Centre 30 9 60 60 10 120

32 L.J. Institute of Engg. & Tech. 1 5 NA 2 1 1

34 Narnaryayan 56 19 64 72 NA 109

36 Sanjaybhai Rajguru College of Engg. NA 29 112 60 60 156

39 S.P.B. Patel Engineering College 48 50 NA NA NA 105

41 SVIT, Vasad NA 32 NA NA NA NA

47 V.V.P Engg. Clg. NA NA NA NA NA NA

50 Sigma NA NA NA NA NA NA

51 Alpha Clg. of Engg. 196 45 139 70 20 275

55 Engineering College, TUWA 81 35 93 NA NA 88

57 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 4 NA 3 3 NA 2

58 Indrashil Institute of Sci. & Tech. 58 41 60 60 NA 116

64 K.J. Institute of Engg. & Tech. 104 6 90 72 23 33

65 Merchant Engineering college 70 39 69 60 NA 131

66 Sabar Institute of Tech. for Girls NA NA NA NA NA NA

67 SAL Institute of Tech. & Engg. Research 2 NA 1 NA NA 3

75 Sankarsinh Vaghela Bapu Institute of Tech. NA NA NA NA NA NA

79 AURUM 43 108 171 60 57 164

81 Aadhishwar Clg. Of Tech.-Venus 35 NA 101 60 NA 277

82 Dr. Jivraj Mehta Institute of Tech. 32 18 48 53 NA 28

83 Dr. Subhash Technical Campus 77 20 104 54 35 96

85 HJD Inst. Of Tech. Edu. & Research 105 42 134 NA NA 130
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89 Shri Labhubhai Trivedi Inst. of Engg. & Tech. 1 1 NA NA NA NA

90 Tatva 100 NA 44 60 52 99

91 Vadasama 72 56 45 NA NA 97

92 Veerayatan Institute of Engg. 67 69 71 72 71 134

98 Hansaba Clg. Of Engg. & Tech. 139 43 51 60 NA 145

102 Om engg 95 30 90 NA NA 98

104 Gujarat Power Engg. & Research Institute NA 2 1 NA NA 1

108 Amiraj College of Engineering & Technology 44 2 43 NA NA 41

113 SAL Clg. of Engg. NA NA NA NA NA NA

114 Shree Pandit Nathulalji Vyas Tech. Campus 143 72 144 NA NA 215

115 Swaminarayan Clg. Of Engg. & Tech. 138 48 71 NA NA 133

116 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 3 NA NA NA NA 4

118 DA Degree NA NA NA NA NA NA

121 Apollo Institute of Engg. & Tech. 30 NA 35 NA NA 30

124 Sardar Patel College of Engineering and Technology 106 22 49 NA 39 78

125 Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Technology 42 18 59 57 NA 33

126 SAL Engg. & Technical Institute 1 NA NA NA NA NA

Code College Name Civil Computer Electrical EC IT Mechanical

2 Ahmedabad institute of technology 28 51 5 53 8 138

3 Atmiya Institute of Tech. & Sci. 39 8 13 85 17 29

5 Babariya institute of Technology 12 0 21 152 NA 0

9 C.K. Pithawala College of Engineering & Technology NA NA NA 26 NA NA

12 Gandhinagar Institute of Technology 27 18 18 54 23 67

24 Hasmukh Goswami 85 72 132 70 9 124

26 Kalol Institute of Technology & Research Centre 6 4 59 60 22 47

32 L.J. Institute of Engg. & Tech. 2 1 NA 0 0 1

34 Narnaryayan 86 12 32 72 NA 2

36 Sanjaybhai Rajguru College of Engg. NA 43 78 55 46 82

39 S.P.B. Patel Engineering College 31 42 54 60 41 74
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40 Sankalachand Patel College of Engineering 9 24 36 54 32 4

41 SVIT, Vasad NA 3 NA 38 NA NA

47 V.V.P Engg. Clg. 3 NA 1 NA 2 NA

50 Sigma 8 5 34 51 25 5

51 Alpha Clg. of Engg. 149 35 114 72 15 167

55 Engineering College, TUWA 68 38 59 38 NA 59

57 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 130 38 109 49 38 76

58 Indrashil Institute of Sci. & Tech. 55 54 112 52 NA 219

64 K.J. Institute of Engg. & Tech. 91 8 74 72 14 5

65 Merchant Engineering college 49 25 61 54 NA 135

66 Sabar Institute of Tech. for Girls NA 87 NA 60 61 NA

67 SAL Institute of Tech. & Engg. Research 27 6 8 117 NA 19

68 Merchant Institute of Technology 47 51 NA NA NA 139

75 Sankarsinh Vaghela Bapu Institute of Tech. 46 8 80 43 10 5

79 AURUM 48 84 172 60 49 171

81 Aadhishwar Clg. Of Tech.-Venus 19 NA 97 51 NA 202

82 Dr. Jivraj Mehta Institute of Tech. 34 11 102 59 NA 49

83 Dr. Subhash Technical Campus 70 6 49 50 24 4

85 HJD Inst. Of Tech. Edu. & Research 0 30 73 NA NA 62

89 Shri Labhubhai Trivedi Inst. of Engg. & Tech. 40 16 7 NA NA 31

90 Tatva 81 NA 41 60 49 65

91 Vadasama 39 56 45 NA NA 97

92 Veerayatan Institute of Engg. 43 65 51 72 71 97

97 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 164 32 96 NA 34 112

98 Hansaba Clg. Of Engg. & Tech. 121 33 60 60 NA 117

102 Om engg 92 42 99 NA NA 96

104 Gujarat Power Engg. & Research Institute 3 4 27 NA NA 1

108 Amiraj College of Engineering & Technology 31 15 48 NA NA 5

113 SAL Clg. of Engg. 17 15 NA 56 30 131

114 Shree Pandit Nathulalji Vyas Tech. Campus 131 65 130 NA NA 204

115 Swaminarayan Clg. Of Engg. & Tech. 109 44 48 NA NA 75



116 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 40 26 NA NA NA 59

118 DA Degree 40 NA NA NA NA 50

121 Apollo Institute of Engg. & Tech. NA NA 23 NA NA NA

124 Sardar Patel College of Engineering and Technology 55 59 17 NA 88 13

125 Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Technology 11 1 43 40 NA 1

126 SAL Engg. & Technical Institute 26 5 NA NA NA 9

Code College Name Civil Computer Electrical EC IT Mechanical

2 Ahmedabad institute of technology 6 33 1 50 2 32

3 Atmiya Institute of Tech. & Sci. 46 4 12 62 10 56

5 Babariya institute of Technology 7 0 0 49 0 0

12 Gandhinagar Institute of Technology 16 30 9 45 7 14

24 Hasmukh Goswami 64 42 146 75 7 99

26 Kalol Institute of Technology & Research Centre 3 NA 26 31 1 NA

32 L.J. Institute of Engg. & Tech. 0 1 NA 1 NA 1

34 Narnaryayan 24 2 5 71 NA 3

36 Sanjaybhai Rajguru College of Engg. NA 51 97 58 58 139

39 S.P.B. Patel Engineering College 0 27 23 59 48 9

40 Sankalachand Patel College of Engineering 13 29 11 120 26 9

40 Sankalchand Patel Uni. 13 29 11 120 26 9

41 SVIT, Vasad 1 1 1 19 NA NA

47 V.V.P Engg. Clg. NA NA NA NA 2 NA

50 Sigma 15 1 10 52 18 3

51 Alpha Clg. of Engg. 83 34 90 61 0 62

55 Engineering College, TUWA 39 32 72 118 NA 39

57 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 124 26 104 56 28 58

58 Indrashil Institute of Sci. & Tech. 38 54 110 56 NA 222

64 K.J. Institute of Engg. & Tech. 46 NA 17 72 37 1

65 Merchant Engineering college 48 26 111 60 NA 71

66 Sabar Institute of Tech. for Girls NA 50 NA 58 29 NA
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67 SAL Institute of Tech. & Engg. Research 89 18 16 116 NA 66

68 Merchant Institute of Technology 49 49 NA NA NA 269

75 Sankarsinh Vaghela Bapu Institute of Tech. 20 NA 10 48 14 NA

79 Auurum 48 105 177 60 60 170

81 Aadhishwar Clg. Of Tech.-Venus 24 30 86 49 NA 159

82 Dr. Jivraj Mehta Institute of Tech. 12 12 37 48 NA 2

83 Dr. Subhash Technical Campus 39 15 32 43 43 NA

85 Kera 3 33 62 NA NA 36

89 Shri Labhubhai Trivedi Inst. of Engg. & Tech. 45 32 9 NA NA 25

90 Tatva 30 NA 19 58 40 24

91 Vadasama 90 61 39 NA NA 96

92 Veerayatan Institute of Engg. 51 71 63 72 70 124

97 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 108 15 83 56 43 56

98 Hansaba Clg. Of Engg. & Tech. 50 52 49 59 NA 54

102 Om engg 86 37 105 NA NA 154

104 Gujarat Power Engg. & Research Institute 12 38 21 NA NA 3

108 Amiraj College of Engineering & Technology 33 26 38 52 NA 6

113 SAL Clg. of Engg. 15 12 NA 58 36 101

114 Shree Pandit Nathulalji Vyas Tech. Campus 129 57 126 NA NA 165

115 Swaminarayan Clg. Of Engg. & Tech. 81 48 44 NA NA 74

116 Marwadi Edu. Foundation 38 11 NA NA NA 62

118 DA Degree 30 NA NA NA NA NA

121 Apollo Institute of Engg. & Tech. 23 36 40 NA 22 5

124 Sardar Patel College of Engineering and Technology 77 NA 12 NA 39 10

125 Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Technology 11 18 47 64 NA 1

126 SAL Engg. & Technical Institute 10 16 NA NA NA 7




